



Land Between the Lakes National Recreation Area | www.landbetweenthelakes.us/hunting

Trapping Permit – 2024 Season

Permit is for January-February 2024 trapping season in Land Between the Lakes National Recreation Area. Permit must be in the possession of the trapper while trapping. Name: ___ Home Phone: Cell Phone: Email: The trapping season is January 8-21, 2024, in Kentucky Hunt Areas 2, 6, and 7, and in Tennessee Hunt Areas 11 and 13. There will be a beaver trapping season February 1-29 in Kentucky and Tennessee in all Hunt Areas. Areas closed to hunting are also closed to trapping. All trappers must possess a Land Between the Lakes Hunter Use Permit and a state trapping license for the state portion they are trapping. Legal traps, sets, species, and limits must conform to state and federal regulations. All traps must bear the trapper's name and address. All bobcats and river otters must be reported and tagged according to state regulations. River otters may be taken during February beaver trapping days which coincide with state river otter seasons for the respective counties. This permit provides no special authorities or allowances that exceed the licensing authority of the states. By signing this permit, I hereby acknowledge that I have received a trapping report form that is to be completed and returned to: Land Between the Lakes Administrative Office at 100 Van Morgan Drive, Golden Pond, KY 42211 or emailed to frederick.fowler@usda.gov within one week after the end of the trapping season. I also understand that failure to return the completed trapping report will prevent me from being able to obtain a permit to trap at Land Between the Lakes National Recreation Area during the following season. I plan to trap the following seasons: _____February 1-29, 2024 _____January 8-21, 2024 **Applicants Signature** Date

John Westbrook, Environmental Stewardship Department Manager Date